ROTATION 165.3405

8
3 15,
4 H10H1IH16
(15)
> |
®&l R Beisl
o
i B B—- iy S —
= s |
M6XP1.0 / 5
Left Thread
\ D =
— =
— 4 5
- iz
()
@ )
CONNECTOR |HOUSING : AMP 350766~1
‘ \_ CONNECTOR [PIN = AMP 3506871
3 o i/ @ 6505
20x02
ass 0SB-9215-A1520] N
32410 83 =
AC230V 50Hz 1.0uF 450VAC S, ' ‘ —
A = —>= _= I B2 Holdd 650220
PLATE_SPRING®| % LB e =5 9y N
DETAIL "71"(5=3:1) KOREA 3 225()SB-9215-A10201\ Shasecscr | A\ tooto
N NAME PLATE(1) CHINA | MADE IN CHINA 00 00 00 Come
| | | 7B E"'Rul'm"<g
21 | 7-555-0050-00 | WASHER(clgol2tM)| 1 FzY2(CR+3) | M5(#5.3*¢10) MARKING : YEAR  MONTH pay \_Z°
20 | 7-545-5011-00 | TAPPING SCREW 1 F2Y2(CR+3) M5*L11 NAME PLATE(Z) -
19 | 7-217-4630-02 | EARTH WIRE ASSY | 1 UL1015 #20 05B-9215-A1520A e e —1 ]
18 | 7-549-0057-00 | FLANGE NUT 1 | MSWR10, Cr+3 | M LA OUT PUT sots | .
17 | 7-546-4006-90 | MACHINE SCREW | 4 | Fav2(CR+3) | M4*L6 5y « e VCC %% NOTE —¥FE 2302
16 | 7-544-4026-00 | TAP-TITE SCREW | 3 F2Y2(CR+3) M4*L.26 HIGH LEVEL ~ 1. A : 232 2
15 | 7-530-7844-00 | NAME PLATE(2) 1 | TETRON SIVER | 40*12 wre 7R | svonc 2. S|dY B3 ZolN Rob AF(CW)HY
14| 7-530-7843-00 | NAME PLATE(1) TETRON SIVER | 45%25 0 H/I Sr T S ENGLELAC ¢ Ocre10 oo - P
13| 7-503-4070-00 | &% c® @AY | 1 Sk=5 7.6 oW LEVEL BLACK _ 4 NAE PLATECH) &) 2, NAE PLTEE et U
12 | 7-363-0116-00 | SEAL 1 KLINGERSIL 55%66%1.8T P4 GND 5. SCREW Zol SCREW LOCK 28 Mz & .
11 | 7-363-0115-00 | AL BUSH 3 AL 914+06.5*18 ~ &% (16 SCREW (3712)
10 | 7-362-0267-00 | MOUNT RUBBER | 3 NBR $15%66.5%L11 H/I 23 I8 2 H/ 2N e 6. JlEt FMI[H SN2 HEI| AUYNE MZYZ,
9 [7-360-1231-10 | PLATE 2 SPCC $120%1.2T BLACK A
8 | 7-360-1236-00 | PLATE 1 EG. $165.3*1 5T A
7 [ 7-340-0306-00 [COOLING FAN ASS'Y| 1 AL #8117 \__BLACGK A Mo | uga A oAb SRM@AdE) e B 20504000 _
6 | 7-340-0329-00 | FAN ] SUS 9152%H200.8T 1 g e T Mooy © N 22 ol T
5 |7-331-0478-00 | WASHER 1 SCP-1 $12.6%06*1.6T AC 230V 50Hz IS o A = N2 Ao
4 |7-331-0505-00 | WASHER 3 SCP-1 $9%@4.2%0.8T W/ R L ﬁfTTALA- TTH = it AL 25 |roennce|~
3 | 7-311-0053-00 | BEARING SPRING | 2 SK=5 $20.65*98 DRAWN | DESIGN | CHECK | APPR. MOTOR ASS'Y
A 2 | 7-250-4412-8810| H/S+S/T ASSY | 1 92TYPE 15T | 0sB-g215-Ats20) BLUE % h wals o 8| T, 2
1 | 7-230-4450-10 | ROTOR ASS'Y 1 92TYPE 15T |0SB-9215-AI52E / ) 1@% B 0SB-9215-415201
)
%E‘ —ll:- I:'I_'| = I:)I_.| “}l\'%' x“ E Q' 21 BI —Tl— {\_‘JE (./ “ S 3 Q t E_ B,_"
= MOTCR & o a R RTE|TEY |35 2 T | 7-192-0065-10

SFD—003—-01 ('94.12.22) (594X 420) ZABAL A


kimms
01.03


4%/t EBLOWER SPECIFICATION)

9. MSZ(Insulation Class) : F&

1. 8A (Type) : CONDENSER RUN OUTER ROTOR
MOTOR & BLOWER 10. &4 (Lead Wire) : UL3266 #20(BL,BK,BR)/UL1569 #22(WH,RD,BK)
2. ¥# (Power source) : AC 280V 50 Hz 11. =B 3% (Thermal protector) : 145°C (SENSATA)
3. 22AL (Capacitor) @ 1xF 450 VAC
= . 12. Al-4-27 (Shaft position) : &¥% 43, 4 (vertical and horizontal)
4. 3 (Pole) 2 P
5. 7|54 (Electrical Characteristiecs) — impeller only 13. ™eii= (Dielectric strength)
#HMa HMZto] AC 1800 V 1 X2t Jtstol o|afo| gig .
a3 A €t9| | FA=st(Rated load)-Set 2&5t(No load) (Motor shall withstand a potential of 1800V RMS for 1 second duration bet¥@gn\coit-ieads
& (Current) | mA 118 |+15% . | +15% 14. MK (Insulation resistance)
AMI MAMZtol DC 500V 7tstod 100MQ olad A,
&= (Input) w 27 |+15% - | £15% (100M<2 minimum at DC 500V between winding and framé
2|14 (Speed)| RPM 2200 |+150 - | MIN. 15. E&AIB4E (Standard test Condition)
& (Starting) | v 182 | T 25 20C RE 65% RHE HCh. g, BEQ o7t 4N
£ Voltage 25 5035C & 45~85% RHON BFstol= 3t
Bl 1 FAN LOAD (Ambient temperature 20°C(68'F), relative humidity 65% : If there is no doubt for

the measured results test may be done at 5~35°C(41~91°F) and 45~85% relative humidity.)
16. HALL IC PCB ASS’Y

Hall IC 217t ®et2 5VDC +£10%.01M Hall IC IHE2 1 Pulse/128 o 2

(The votage for Hall IC supply should be 5VDC +10%. pull-up resistor between VCC and OUT is needed.
049 0.32 0.43 Hall sensor 1 impulses per motor round.)

6. TORQUE DATA (&2%)

YEE23(Stall Torque) Kg—cm PISE23 (Starting Torque) Kg—cm| ¥A£23 (Rate Torque)Kg—cm

17. =9 2= (Ambient temperature) : up to 60°C due to hot exhaust air(150°C)
18. & SET (Application) : Pellet heater hot exhaust air

7. # 71(Out Put) : 9.6 W

8. BME (Connection diagram)
MOTOR HALL [C
AN 140102 o 5 ZF |A\ % SCREW(HAIHZ) W2 B3 7M(S-14-0001)
\|Bracx pL_ T g AN 3 w2 0 8 = 2 ol #
pp— DATE SIGN NOTE REVISION
AC 230V 50Hz e A= | B9l
wr | BROWN @ 13F 450 VAC M/7 | WHITE o — 5V DC DiilAWN D%S@N cﬁscx APPR - 21-]_ %.7] }\].OJ:A-]
Ay, L |
DATE 13.11.25 | 5ue no. 7—192—0065—@010&

SFD—054—00 ('04.03.15) (297X210) ZFAZIAL M


kimms
01.03




